Terms of Service

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using the LA Wildfire Relief website ("Site"), you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Service ("Terms"). If you do not agree to these Terms, please refrain from using the Site.

2. Use of the Site

You agree to use the Site for lawful purposes only and in a manner that does not infringe upon the rights of others or restrict their use and enjoyment of the Site. Prohibited activities include, but are not limited to:

- Engaging in any unlawful conduct.
- Uploading or transmitting harmful or malicious content.
- Collecting personal information of others without consent.
- Interfering with the Site's security features.

3. Intellectual Property Rights

All content on the Site, including text, images, logos, and software, is the property of LA Wildfire Relief or its content suppliers and is protected by applicable intellectual property laws. Unauthorized use of any content from the Site is prohibited.

4. User-Generated Content

If you submit any content to the Site, you grant LA Wildfire Relief a worldwide, non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use, reproduce, adapt, publish, and distribute such content. You represent that you have the necessary rights to grant this license and that your content does not violate any laws or third-party rights.

5. Links to Third-Party Websites

The Site may contain links to external websites. LA Wildfire Relief is not responsible for the content or practices of these third-party sites. Accessing linked sites is at your own risk.

6. Disclaimer of Warranties

The Site is provided "as is" without any warranties, express or implied. LA Wildfire Relief does not guarantee that the Site will be error-free, secure, or uninterrupted. Your use of the Site is at your own risk.

7. Limitation of Liability

In no event shall LA Wildfire Relief be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising from your use of the Site or inability to access the Site.

8. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless LA Wildfire Relief, its affiliates, and their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents from any claims, damages, or expenses arising from your use of the Site or violation of these Terms.

9. Changes to Terms

LA Wildfire Relief reserves the right to modify these Terms at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the Site. Continued use of the Site constitutes acceptance of the revised Terms.

10. Governing Law

These Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

11. Contact Information

For any questions regarding these Terms, please contact us at contact@holddena.org.